ETSU (11-9,2-3 SoCon) -vs- Chattanooga (9-9,4-1 SoCon)
01/25/25 at McKenzie Arena, Chattanooga, TN

_II?_ate: glé%)SF{I\Z/IS Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Altrg:e?\.dahce: 1,495 ETSU 13 2 4 20 46

Site: McKenzie Arena, Chattanooga, TN Chattanooga 15 6 18 9 48

Referees: Amanda Anderson, Jermaine Griggs, Cole Womack

ETSU 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Milton,Braylyn * 35 8-15 4-7 1-3 5-3 8 1 0 1 0 0 21

10  Moore,Courtney i 36 4-12 1-8 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 0 11

20 Downing,Meghan * 32 0-3 0-0 2-2 4-6 10 5 1 2 4 1 2

11  Richardson,Carmen - 20 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0

12 Folley,Kendall * 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0

03  Snotherly,Brecken 23 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 1 6

00 Lyons,Paige 20 3-9 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 0 6

25  Hunt,Isabella 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 0

05 Grittner Bacoul,Gemma 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Harper,Jaidyn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-56 5-22 5-8 12-22 34 15 8 15 4 4 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 1-11 9.09 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 2-6 33.33 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 18-56 32.1 % 5-22 22.7 % 5-8 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Chattanooga 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Elisaldez,Caia * 38 7-15 1-4 2-3 1-0 1 4 4 2 0 2 17

22  Corbitt,Gianna & 30 5-11 2-2 0-0 2-8 10 0 0 6 2 1 12

05 Olafsdottir,Sigrun * 40 4-6 3-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 2 11

32 Anya,Brooke = 20 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 5 0 4 0 0 2

33  Murphy,Karsen * 40 0-7 0-4 0-2 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 0

21 Card,Ava 14 1-5 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6

15 van der Schans,Frode Flos 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0

02 Moore,Jade 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

03 Davis,Takia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-53 7-18 5-9 11-25 36 16 6 18 2 7 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 18-53 34.0 % 7-18 38.9 % 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: ETSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY 09:52 3-0 V3
ASSIST by FOLLEY,KENDALL --
09:18 MISS JUMPER by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,KARSEN
09:00 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,KARSEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,KARSEN
08:54 MISS LAYUP by ANYA,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DOWNING,MEGHAN(in the paint) 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ANYA,BROOKE
08:26 MISS LAYUP by ANYA,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILTON,BRAYLYN --
TURNOVER by DOWNING,MEGHAN 07:57
SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL 07:57
SUB IN by LYONS,PAIGE 07:57
07:44 MISS JUMPER by ANYA,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,PAIGE --
TURNOVER by LYONS,PAIGE 07:36
07:36 STEAL by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
07:27 MISS LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(iIn the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CORBITT,GIANNA
07:22 MISS TIPIN by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN --
TURNOVER by LYONS,PAIGE 07:08
07:08 STEAL by CORBITT,GIANNA
FOUL by LYONS,PAIGE 07:07
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 07:07
SUB IN by HUNT,ISABELLA 07:07
FOUL by MOORE,COURTNEY 06:52
06:52 FOUL by ANYA,BROOKE
06:52 TURNOVER by ANYA,BROOKE
06:44 FOUL by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA
FOUL by HUNT,ISABELLA 06:17
FOUL by LYONS,PAIGE 06:03
SUB OUT by LYONS,PAIGE 06:03
SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL 06:03

06:03 3-1 V2 GOOD FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
06:03 3-2 V1 GOOD FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY 05:43
REBOUND OFF by MILTON,BRAYLYN --
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,ISABELLA(in the paint) 05:24

o= REBOUND DEF by ANYA,BROOKE
05:13 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by CORBITT,GIANNA
o= ASSIST by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
04:54 SUB OUT by CORBITT,GIANNA
04:54 SUB OUT by ANYA,BROOKE
04:54 SUB IN by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
04:54 SUB IN by CARD,AVA

SUB OUT by HUNT,ISABELLA 04:54

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN 04:54

TURNOVER by MOORE,COURTNEY 04:36

FOUL by FOLLEY,KENDALL 04:26

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 04:26

SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL 04:26

SUB IN by LYONS,PAIGE 04:26



SUB IN by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN 04:26
04:26 MISS FT by CARD,AVA
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:26 3-6 H3 GOOD FT by CARD,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN(in the paint) 04:13 5-6 H1
03:51 5-8 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LYONS,PAIGE(in the paint) 03:32
REBOUND OFF by MILTON,BRAYLYN --
TURNOVER by LYONS,PAIGE 03:29
03:18 5-10 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
02:55 FOUL by MURPHY,KARSEN
MISS FT by MILTON,BRAYLYN 02:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MILTON,BRAYLYN 02:55 6-10 H4
02:43 6-12 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,PAIGE(in the paint) 02:31 8-12 H4
02:03 MISS 3PTR by CARD,AVA
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY 01:49
REBOUND OFF by MILTON,BRAYLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILTON,BRAYLYN(in the paint) 01:46 10-12 H?2
01:18 MISS LAYUP by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN(in the paint)
BLOCK by DOWNING,MEGHAN 01:18
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARSEN
00:58 MISS 3PTR by CARD,AVA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,COURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by LYONS,PAIGE 00:27
REBOUND OFF by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN 00:22 13-12 V1

ASSIST by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN --
00:00 13-15 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: ETSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
10:00 SUB OUT by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
10:00 SUB OUT by CARD,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS, TAKIA
10:00 SUB IN by CORBITT,GIANNA
SUB OUT by LYONS,PAIGE 10:00
SUB OUT by MILTON,BRAYLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 10:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 10:00
SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by HARPER,JAIDYN 10:00
SUB IN by HUNT,ISABELLA 10:00
09:41 TURNOVER by CORBITT,GIANNA
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,CARMEN(in the paint) 09:24
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER by HUNT,ISABELLA 09:19
09:19 STEAL by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
09:16 MISS LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
09:12 SUB OUT by DAVIS, TAKIA
09:12 SUB IN by ANYA,BROOKE
SUB OUT by HUNT,ISABELLA 09:12
SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN 09:12

08:53 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,KARSEN



REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,CARMEN

FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN

STEAL by RICHARDSON,CARMEN
MISS 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by FOLLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)

BLOCK by DOWNING,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JAIDYN
TURNOVER by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN

SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by HARPER,JAIDYN

SUB IN by LYONS,PAIGE

SUB IN by MILTON,BRAYLYN

SUB IN by MOORE,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by DOWNING,MEGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN
ASSIST by MOORE,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN

MISS 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN
REBOUND OFF by DOWNING,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN
SUB IN by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM

MISS LAYUP by LYONS,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LYONS,PAIGE

SUB OUT by LYONS,PAIGE

SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by MILTON,BRAYLYN

05:41

05:27

05:16

04:59
04:54
04:33

04:20

04:05

03:59
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:35
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:21

03:02

16-15

16-17

16-19

V1

H1

H3

BLOCK by CORBITT,GIANNA
REBOUND DEF by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN

TURNOVER by CORBITT,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by ANYA,BROOKE
TURNOVER by MURPHY,KARSEN

REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA
MISS JUMPER by ANYA,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARSEN
MISS 3PTR by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN

STEAL by MURPHY,KARSEN
TURNOVER by CORBITT,GIANNA
SUB OUT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
SUB IN by MOORE,JADE

REBOUND DEF by ANYA,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JADE

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,KARSEN
REBOUND OFF by CORBITT,GIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by ANYA,BROOKE
ASSIST by MURPHY,KARSEN

REBOUND DEF by ANYA,BROOKE

TURNOVER by MOORE,JADE
SUB OUT by CORBITT,GIANNA
SUB IN by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

FOUL by MOORE,JADE

REBOUND DEF by ANYA,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by ANYA,BROOKE(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by MOORE,COURTNEY(in the paint) 02:32
REBOUND OFF by DOWNING,MEGHAN --

02:30 FOUL by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
02:30 SUB OUT by MOORE,JADE
02:30 SUB IN by CORBITT,GIANNA
GOOD FT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 02:30 17-19 H?2
GOOD FT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 02:30 18-19 H1
02:18 18-21 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FOLLEY,KENDALL 02:04
01:53 MISS LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:49 MISS LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
01:36 MISS LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN =
SUB OUT by GRGTTNER BACOUL,GEMM 01:35
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 01:35
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 01:25
REBOUND OFF by MILTON,BRAYLYN -
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,COURTNEY(in the paint) 01:07 20-21 H1
00:51 TURNOVER by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
STEAL by DOWNING,MEGHAN 00:51
GOOD LAYUP by MILTON,BRAYLYN(in the paint) 00:41 22-21 V1
00:17 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,KARSEN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,COURTNEY =
00:12 FOUL by ANYA,BROOKE
00:12 SUB OUT by ANYA,BROOKE
00:12 SUB IN by CARD,AVA
TURNOVER by MILTON,BRAYLYN 00:00
00:00 STEAL by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: ETSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
10:00 SUB OUT by CARD,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by ANYA,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by MILTON,BRAYLYN(in the paint) 09:50
09:50 BLOCK by CORBITT,GIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
09:36 FOUL by ANYA,BROOKE
09:36 TURNOVER by ANYA,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
08:56 22-24 H2 GOOD 3PTR by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
-- ASSIST by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 08:33
08:21 22-26 H4 GOOD LAYUP by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN(in the paint)
08:05 FOUL by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
TURNOVER by FOLLEY,KENDALL 07:57
07:57 STEAL by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
07:50 22-28 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36
07:36 SUB OUT by ANYA,BROOKE
07:36 SUB IN by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 07:36
SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL 07:36
SUB IN by LYONS,PAIGE 07:36
SUB IN by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN 07:36
MISS LAYUP by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE



06:54 MISS 3PTR by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE

FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN 06:49
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 06:49
SUB IN by HUNT,ISABELLA 06:49
06:48 MISS JUMPER by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,ISABELLA -
MISS JUMPER by LYONS,PAIGE(in the paint) 06:22
= REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA
06:05 22-30 H8 GOOD LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA
05:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:20
05:20 SUB OUT by CORBITT,GIANNA
05:20 SUB IN by CARD,AVA
SUB OUT by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN 05:20
SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN 05:20
05:13 MISS LAYUP by CARD,AVA(in the paint)
BLOCK by DOWNING,MEGHAN 05:13
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:11 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by DOWNING,MEGHAN 05:01
04:34 FOUL by CARD,AVA
04:34 TURNOVER by CARD,AVA
MISS LAYUP by MILTON,BRAYLYN(in the paint) 04:05
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:47 MISS LAYUP by CARD,AVA(in the paint)
BLOCK by DOWNING,MEGHAN 03:47
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MILTON,BRAYLYN 03:47
SUB IN by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN 03:47
03:43 MISS 3PTR by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:39 FOUL by MURPHY,KARSEN
TURNOVER by MOORE,COURTNEY 03:29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by CARD,AVA
03:29 SUB IN by CORBITT,GIANNA
SUB OUT by LYONS,PAIGE 03:29
SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL 03:29
03:21 MISS 3PTR by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
= REBOUND OFF by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
03:09 SUB OUT by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
03:09 SUB IN by ANYA,BROOKE
FOUL by HUNT,ISABELLA 03:08
SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL 03:08
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 03:08
03:06 TURNOVER by CORBITT,GIANNA
SUB OUT by HUNT,ISABELLA 03:06
SUB IN by MILTON,BRAYLYN 03:06
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,CARMEN(in the paint) 02:49

== REBOUND DEF by ANYA,BROOKE
02:37 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,KARSEN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN 02:34

02:22 TURNOVER by ANYA,BROOKE
STEAL by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 02:22
MISS JUMPER by DOWNING,MEGHAN 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA
01:54 22-33 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
-- ASSIST by ELISALDEZ,CAIA



MISS JUMPER by MILTON,BRAYLYN

GOOD FT by MOORE,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by MOORE,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB IN by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM
SUB IN by HUNT,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
REBOUND OFF by MILTON,BRAYLYN
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,COURTNEY(in the paint)

VISITORS: ETSU

00:52
00:42
00:42
00:28
00:06
00:01

22-36 H 14

23-36 H13
24-36 H 12

26-36 H 10
26-39 H 13

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by CORBITT,GIANNA
ASSIST by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

FOUL by ANYA,BROOKE

SUB OUT by ANYA,BROOKE
SUB IN by CARD,AVA

FOUL by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

TURNOVER by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

GOOD 3PTR by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN

HOME TEAM: Chattanooga

REBOUND DEF by MILTON,BRAYLYN
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM
SUB IN by LYONS,PAIGE

FOUL by HUNT,ISABELLA

TURNOVER by HUNT,ISABELLA

STEAL by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
GOOD JUMPER by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUNT,ISABELLA

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by DOWNING,MEGHAN

GOOD LAYUP by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by MILTON,BRAYLYN

GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,PAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOWNING,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by LYONS,PAIGE

10:00
10:00
09:31

09:10
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:25
08:25
08:10
08:10
08:06
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:26
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:14
06:51

06:39

06:14

05:45

05:23

04:58
04:58

28-39 H11

30-39 HO9

30-42 H 12

32-42 H 10

SUB OUT by CARD,AVA
SUB IN by ANYA,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by CORBITT,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KARSEN
FOUL by ANYA,BROOKE
TURNOVER by ANYA,BROOKE

SUB OUT by ANYA,BROOKE

SUB IN by CARD,AVA

TURNOVER by MURPHY,KARSEN

TURNOVER by CORBITT,GIANNA

FOUL by MURPHY,KARSEN

SUB OUT by CORBITT,GIANNA

SUB IN by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,KARSEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CARD,AVA
ASSIST by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

MISS LAYUP by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE(in the paint)



SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL
GOOD LAYUP by MILTON,BRAYLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by LYONS,PAIGE
MISS FT by MILTON,BRAYLYN

SUB OUT by MILTON,BRAYLYN

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CARMEN
MISS 3PTR by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
REBOUND OFF by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by LYONS,PAIGE

SUB OUT by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
SUB IN by MILTON,BRAYLYN

SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by MILTON,BRAYLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOLLEY,KENDALL

FOUL by RICHARDSON,CARMEN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN
SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB IN by LYONS,PAIGE

SUB IN by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN

MISS LAYUP by LYONS,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,PAIGE
TURNOVER by LYONS,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN
ASSIST by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN

FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB IN by HUNT,ISABELLA

GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN
ASSIST by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN
FOUL by MILTON,BRAYLYN

SUB OUT by HUNT,ISABELLA

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,PAIGE(in the paint)

MISS FT by LYONS,PAIGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,COURTNEY(in the paint)

34-42

36-42

39-42

39-44
42-44

42-45
42-46

44-46

46-46

H8

H6

H3

H5
H2

H3
H 4

H2

FOUL by CARD,AVA
SUB OUT by CARD,AVA
SUB IN by CORBITT,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by OLAFSDOTTIR,SIGRUN
MISS JUMPER by CORBITT,GIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by CORBITT,GIANNA
REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,KARSEN

STEAL by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
MISS JUMPER by CORBITT,GIANNA

MISS LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by VAN DER SCHANS,FRODE
SUB IN by CARD,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by CORBITT,GIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARD,AVA
GOOD FT by CARD,AVA

FOUL by ELISALDEZ,CAIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



00:24 46-48 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ELISALDEZ,CAIA(in the paint)

FOUL by LYONS,PAIGE 00:24
00:24 MISS FT by ELISALDEZ,CAIA
REBOUND DEF by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
SUB OUT by SNOTHERLY,BRECKEN 00:22
SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL 00:22
MISS 3PTR by LYONS,PAIGE 00:11
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN 00:08
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 00:08
SUB IN by HUNT,ISABELLA 00:08
00:08 MISS FT by MURPHY,KARSEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:08 MISS FT by MURPHY,KARSEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,ISABELLA --
MISS JUMPER by FOLLEY,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:01
- REBOUND DEF by CORBITT,GIANNA



